
#  Charlotte (14-8, 0-1 American) -vs- #  Wichita State (16-8, 1-0 American)
03/20/2026 at Wichita, KS (Eck Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Reed, Caleb (3-0)
Loss: Camp, AJ (1-1)
Save: Pacha, Brady (2)
HBP: Camp, AJ
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jeffrey Spisak First: Tanner Dobson Second Base: Joshua Nolen Third Base: Jake Botek 
Start: 6:07 PM   Time: 3:18   Attendance: 1,491   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 85F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Charlotte 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 7 2
Wichita State 0 0 1 0 5 2 0 0 X 8 11 0

Charlotte 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nolan, Spencer cf/1b 4 0 0 0 1 2 3
Hudson, Todd lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Bryce, Dawson ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Koontz, Dylan dh 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
DeMartino, Alec rf 3 2 2 2 1 1 0
Gunderson, Cody 1b/3b 4 0 3 0 0 1 0
Nedry, Robert 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Sutryk, Johnny cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jimenez, Adrian 3b/2b 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
Stricklin, Cale c 3 0 0 1 0 1 1
    Camp, AJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stanton, Adam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Winter, Jaden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 3 7 3 5 9 7

2B: DeMartino, Alec (1); Koontz, Dylan (1)
HR: DeMartino, Alec (1)
SF: Stricklin, Cale (1)
E: Nedry, Robert (1); DeMartino, Alec (1)

Wichita State 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cepeda, Anthony rf 3 0 1 0 2 1 4
Gustafson, Jaden lf 5 0 0 0 0 2 0
Jones, Jayson 3b 5 2 2 1 0 0 1
Washburn, Owen dh 4 1 1 0 0 2 3
Ulloa, Alex ss 5 2 2 2 0 0 0
Sweeney, MJ 1b 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Quick, Jack PH/1b 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Duncan, Kaleb cf 3 0 0 1 1 2 1
Rush, Owen 2b 4 2 3 1 0 1 2
Gonzalez, Ethan c 3 0 1 2 1 1 0
    Morrison, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reed, Caleb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pacha, Brady p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 8 11 8 5 10 11

2B: Gonzalez, Ethan (1); Quick, Jack (1)
SH: Duncan, Kaleb (1)
SB: Ulloa, Alex (1); Duncan, Kaleb (1); Cepeda, Anthony (2)
HBP: Quick, Jack (1); Washburn, Owen (1)
DP: 2

Charlotte IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Copper, Eddie 3.2 2 1 0 4 5 1 0 0 0 14 18 3 3 85
Camp, AJ (L, 1-1) 1.0 3 5 5 0 1 0 0 2 0 5 8 1 0 22
Stanton, Adam 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 9
Winter, Jaden 3.0 5 2 2 1 4 3 0 0 0 14 15 3 2 60
Totals 11 8 7 5 10 4 0 2 0 35 43 7 6 176

Wichita State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cuccias, Matthew 3.1 4 2 2 2 5 0 0 0 0 14 16 2 3 68
Morrison, Ryan 0.1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 10
Reed, Caleb (W, 3-0) 1.1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 1 21
Pacha, Brady (S, 2) 4.0 1 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 12 12 5 3 43
Totals 7 3 3 5 9 0 0 0 0 31 37 9 7 142



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Charlotte - Top of 1st CLT WSU
Nolan,Spencer struck out looking (3-2 SBSBBK). 0 0
Hudson,Todd struck out swinging (1-2 FSBFS). 0 0
Bryce,Dawson struck out swinging (2-2 BBSFS). 0 0

Wichita State - Bottom of 1st CLT WSU
Cepeda,Anthony walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 0 0
Gustafson,Jaden struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBBS); Cepeda,Anthony stole second base. 0 0
Jones,Jayson lined out to second base (0-0). 0 0
Washburn,Owen struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KBBSS). 0 0

Charlotte - Top of 2nd CLT WSU
Koontz,Dylan doubled down the left field line (0-0). 0 0
DeMartino,Alec doubled to left field, RBI (2-2 KBSFB); Koontz,Dylan scored from second base. 1 0
Gunderson,Cody singled to left field (0-0); DeMartino,Alec advanced to third base. 1 0
Nedry,Robert struck out looking (2-2 BBSFK). 1 0
Jimenez,Adrian walked (3-2 KFBBBB); Gunderson,Cody advanced to second base. 1 0
Stricklin,Cale struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSFS). 1 0
Nolan,Spencer reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-0); Gunderson,Cody out at third base, 3b
unassisted. 1 0

Wichita State - Bottom of 2nd CLT WSU
Ulloa,Alex flied out to lf (3-2 FBBKB). 1 0
Sweeney,MJ struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSFS). 1 0
Duncan,Kaleb struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 1 0

Charlotte - Top of 3rd CLT WSU
Hudson,Todd grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BSBBKFF). 1 0
Bryce,Dawson flied out to right center putout by cf (0-0). 1 0
Koontz,Dylan popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (0-2 SF). 1 0

Wichita State - Bottom of 3rd CLT WSU
Rush,Owen singled to center field (0-1 K). 1 0
Rush,Owen advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 1 0
Gonzalez,Ethan struck out swinging (3-2 FBSBBS). 1 0
Cepeda,Anthony walked (3-2 BKBBFB). 1 0
Gustafson,Jaden reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Nedry,Robert (E4) (2-1 BKB); Rush,Owen
advanced to third base; Cepeda,Anthony advanced to second base. 1 0
Jones,Jayson reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base, RBI (3-2 SFBFBB); Rush,Owen scored,
unearned; Cepeda,Anthony out at third base, 3b unassisted; Gustafson,Jaden advanced to second base. 1 1
Washburn,Owen grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BKBSB). 1 1

Charlotte - Top of 4th CLT WSU
DeMartino,Alec walked (3-2 BBBKKFB). 1 1
Gunderson,Cody singled to right center (1-1 KB); DeMartino,Alec advanced to second base. 1 1
Nedry,Robert grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 BBS); DeMartino,Alec advanced to third base;
Gunderson,Cody advanced to second base. 1 1
WSU pitching change: Morrison,Ryan replaces Cuccias,Matthew. 1 1
Jimenez,Adrian walked (3-1 BBSBB). 1 1
Stricklin,Cale sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (0-0); DeMartino,Alec scored. 2 1
Nolan,Spencer walked (3-0 BBBB); Gunderson,Cody advanced to third base; Jimenez,Adrian advanced to
second base. 2 1
WSU pitching change: Reed,Caleb replaces Morrison,Ryan. 2 1



Hudson,Todd grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 2 1
Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Wichita State - Bottom of 4th CLT WSU
Ulloa,Alex flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 2 1
Sweeney,MJ walked (3-2 BBFBKB). 2 1
Duncan,Kaleb grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-2 FS); Sweeney,MJ advanced to second base. 2 1
Rush,Owen infield singled to the pitcher's mound (2-0 BB); Sweeney,MJ advanced to third base. 2 1
Gonzalez,Ethan walked (3-1 BBKBB); Rush,Owen advanced to second base. 2 1
CLT pitching change: Camp,AJ replaces Copper,Eddie. 2 1
Cepeda,Anthony struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBS). 2 1

Charlotte - Top of 5th CLT WSU
Bryce,Dawson singled through the left side of the infield (0-0). 2 1
Koontz,Dylan flew into double play to shallow right field putout by 2b (2-1 BSB); Bryce,Dawson out at 1B on
the play, 2b to 1b. 2 1
DeMartino,Alec struck out looking (2-2 BSSBFFK). 2 1

Wichita State - Bottom of 5th CLT WSU
Gustafson,Jaden lined out to cf (0-0). 2 1
Jones,Jayson singled to center field (3-1 KBBB). 2 1
Washburn,Owen hit by pitch (0-0 B); Jones,Jayson advanced to second base. 2 1
Ulloa,Alex singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (0-0); Jones,Jayson scored from second base;
Washburn,Owen advanced from first base to third base on a fielding error by DeMartino,Alec (E9);
Ulloa,Alex advanced to second base. 2 2
WSU substitution: Quick,Jack pinch hitting for Sweeney,MJ. 2 2
Quick,Jack hit by pitch (2-2 BKSBB). 2 2
Duncan,Kaleb sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b, RBI (0-1 K); Washburn,Owen scored; Ulloa,Alex
advanced to third base; Quick,Jack advanced to second base. 2 3
Rush,Owen singled to the pitcher's mound, bunt, RBI (0-1 K); Ulloa,Alex scored; Quick,Jack advanced to
third base. 2 4
CLT pitching change: Stanton,Adam replaces Camp,AJ. 2 4
Gonzalez,Ethan doubled to left center, 2RBI (3-1 BBBK); Quick,Jack scored; Rush,Owen scored from first
base. 2 6
Cepeda,Anthony grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 BFB). 2 6

Charlotte - Top of 6th CLT WSU
WSU position change: Quick,Jack remains in the game at 1b 2 6
Gunderson,Cody singled to left field (0-0). 2 6
Nedry,Robert walked (3-0 BBBB); Gunderson,Cody advanced to second base. 2 6
WSU pitching change: Pacha,Brady replaces Reed,Caleb. 2 6
Jimenez,Adrian lined into double play to second base (3-2 BBBKF); Nedry,Robert out at 1B on the play, 2b
to 1b. 2 6
Stricklin,Cale grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 2 6

Wichita State - Bottom of 6th CLT WSU
CLT pitching change: Winter,Jaden replaces Stanton,Adam. 2 6
Gustafson,Jaden struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 2 6
Jones,Jayson singled down the left field line (2-1 SBB). 2 6
Jones,Jayson advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 2 6
Washburn,Owen struck out swinging (2-2 KBFFBFFFFS). 2 6
Ulloa,Alex singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 F); Jones,Jayson scored from second base; Ulloa,Alex advanced
to second base on the throw. 2 7
Ulloa,Alex advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 2 7
Quick,Jack doubled down the left field line, RBI (1-2 SSB); Ulloa,Alex scored. 2 8
Quick,Jack advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 2 8
Duncan,Kaleb walked (3-2 SBBSBB). 2 8
Duncan,Kaleb stole second base. 2 8
Rush,Owen struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (3-2 KFBBBS). 2 8



Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Charlotte - Top of 7th CLT WSU
Nolan,Spencer struck out swinging (2-2 SSBFBS). 2 8
Hudson,Todd flied out to lf (0-0). 2 8
Bryce,Dawson lined out to cf (0-1 F). 2 8

Wichita State - Bottom of 7th CLT WSU
CLT position change: Nolan,Spencer now playing 1b from cf 2 8
CLT position change: Gunderson,Cody now playing 3b from 1b 2 8
CLT substitution: Sutryk,Johnny replaces Nedry,Robert at cf, batting 7th. 2 8
CLT position change: Jimenez,Adrian now playing 2b from 3b 2 8
Gonzalez,Ethan grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 F). 2 8
Cepeda,Anthony infield singled up the middle (3-2 SKFBBB). 2 8
Cepeda,Anthony stole second base. 2 8
Gustafson,Jaden flied out to lf (2-1 BKB). 2 8
Jones,Jayson fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (1-1 KB). 2 8

Charlotte - Top of 8th CLT WSU
Koontz,Dylan struck out looking (2-2 FFBBK). 2 8
DeMartino,Alec homered to deep left field (401 ft), 4th of season, RBI (2-0 BB). 3 8
Gunderson,Cody struck out swinging (3-2 KSBFBBS). 3 8
Sutryk,Johnny popped up to first base (1-0 B). 3 8

Wichita State - Bottom of 8th CLT WSU
Washburn,Owen singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 3 8
Ulloa,Alex reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (0-1 S); Washburn,Owen out at second
base, p to 2b. 3 8
Quick,Jack flied out to cf (0-0). 3 8
Ulloa,Alex stole second base. 3 8
Duncan,Kaleb struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 3 8

Charlotte - Top of 9th CLT WSU
Jimenez,Adrian grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BBKS). 3 8
Stricklin,Cale grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 FBBS). 3 8
Nolan,Spencer popped up to first base (0-0). 3 8

Wichita State - Bottom of 9th CLT WSU


